
Section 691.140  Noncompliance

[bookmark: _GoBack]A Program Participant shall return all funds provided under the Program if it does not adequately address a deficiency within a reasonable amount of time, not to exceed 30 days, does not comply with any requirements in this Part or breaches any material term of the Financial Assistance agreement or certification. A material term is any term that relates to eligibility for Program participation, reimbursement under the SLFRF, or compliance with State and federal law, including COVID-19 Prevention Directives. Recovery of funds in the event of noncompliance may be effectuated by any means authorized under Illinois law, including the Grant Funds Recovery Act for any Financial Assistance in the form of a grant or the Illinois False Claims Act for any Financial Assistance gained using false information.
